Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 99
MAIN FEATURES
 Plug-in terminals, easy to handle worldwide changeable, with ISO socket.
 Small size, high capacity, rated load 80A.
 Usage of relay in car
 Compressor Light Starter Horn
APPLICATIONS
 For direct connection with Cell Motors, Transmission, etc. and
Anti-Locking Brake System.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TR94 24V RDC
Type Nominal coil voltage
Terminal Form
Contact Arrangment
A : 1 Form A
C : 1 Form C
D : 1 Form A ; With Double #87 Terminal
Contact material
Cover Form Nil : Standard Cover Type
F : Bracket Cover Type
A
S : Solder lug / Plug-in Type
P : PC board Type
C : AgSnIn
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
Structure
Nil : Standard
S : Washable Type
CP
DC 6V, 12V, 24V
Coil Parallel Component
Nil : Standard
R : Resister
D1 : Coil parallel with diode the Positive pole "+" on #85 terminal
D2 : Coil parallel with diode the Negative pole "-" on #85 terminal
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
1 Form A (1A) 1 Form D (1D)
P.C.B Terminal
Type
Suggest PC Board Layout
(Bottom View)
Standard cover
Type
Bracketed cover
Type
87a
86
8730
85
86
8730
85
* Coil Parallel Component Option
1 Form C (1C)
87a
85
87
86 30
1 Form C (1C)
1 Form A (1A) 1 Form D (1D)
1 Form C (1C)
1 Form A (1A)
85
87
86 30
87
1 Form D (1D)
87
85
87
86 30
D1
(Bottom View)
D1
R D1 D2
R D2
R D2